Maine law.
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CHAP. 45. 

Land agen~ 
authorized ro 
exchange public 
lois. 

Road from 
P,'Csque Isle 
to Ashland. 

Iu aid of building 
mills In towDshlp 
No.6, It. 6. 

LAND AGENT TO EXOHANGE LOTS.-ROAD.-MILLS. 

tJhapter l.Il'i. 

Resolve authorizing the ll\ud I\geut to oxohauge lots numbered eighty-one I\nd eighty­
three in township number six, range five, in Aroostook county. 

Resolved, That the land agent be, and is, hereby authorized to 
exchange public lots numbered eighty-one and eighty-three, town­
ship number six, range five, Aroostook county, for two other 
equally valuable lots in said township, allowing said public lots to 
revert to the state for settling purposes. 

Approved February 26, 1869. 

Chapter 46. 
Resolve in fl\vor of nn I\ppropril\tion on the road leading from Presque Isle to Ashland, 

in the county of Aroustook. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and the same 
is hereby appropriated for repairing the road leading from Presque 
Isle to Ashland, in the county of Aroostook, to be expended under 
the direction of the land agent. 

Approved Februl\ry 26. 1869. 

Cha}lter 47. 
Resolve in aid of building mills in township numbered six, range five, in the county of 

Aroostook. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized and directed to 
convey by deed to the owners 01' their assigns of the mill in pro­
cess of construction in township numbered six, range five, in the 
county of Aroostook, four lots of land in said township, when said 
mill is so far completed as to have one saw suitable for sawing 
boards, and a shingle machine in good and complete running' 
order. Three additional lots when said owners 01' their assigns 
shall have completed and put in running order two pairs of mill 
stones, one pair of which shall be burrh stones, together with the 
necessary bolting and other apparatus p,!lrtaining to a well finished 
flouring mill; all of which shall be done to the satisfaction of the 
land agent. 

Approved Februl\ry 26, 1869. 




